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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHIN GTON 

October 1; 1974 

I 

MEMORANDUM FOR: J • Fred Buzhardt 

FROM: Philip Buche{]! w.13-. 
Attached is -a copy of cornmunication from 
CIA dated 24 September 1974. You have 
concurred that you will contact sender and return 
to CIA document in question. 
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505 

24 September 1974 

MEMORANDUM FOR: The Honorable Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

SUBJECT Watergate Case 

On 15 January 1974 Mr. Lyle L. Miller of this Agency and I met with Mr. J. Fred Buzhardt, then Special Counsel to the President, to review various 11 Watergate" documents that this Agency had made avail­able to others. Subsequent to that meeting, Mr. Buzhardt request~d of me the loan of the classified volume entitled Sensitive Informatio ...... Provided ~CIA Orally (Supplement to Vol. III of "Documentation Provided~ CIA"). Mr. Miller delivered that document to Mr. Buzhardt on 18 January 1974. It was our understanding at that time that the document would be returned when Mr. Buzhardt finished his review. Having no response from Mr. Buzhardt, I corresponded with him on 2 April 1974, requesting that if his review was complete, we would appreciate the return of the volume in order that we could clear this outstanding matter from ('\11't" ... ~':"':''!'"~=- !:: :-::::~::~:::: thereto, on 6 May 1974, Mr. George Williams, then Associate Counsel to the President, responded on behalf of Mr. Buzhardt that Mr. Buzhardt "would like to keep the material for a while longer until he gets some reaction from the Committee." Again, we would like to clear this outstanding matter from our records; therefore, we would appreciate your returning L'-le document if you have no further requirement for it. We will be glad to pick it up if you so desire. 

. ~·g/fAA~~ 
( ftoHN S. WARl'oi"ER J General Counsel 
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October 1. 1974 

MEMORANDUM FOR: J. Fred Bushardt 

FROM: Philip Buchen 

Attached is a copy of communication from 
CIA dated Z4 September 1974. You have 
concurred that you will coatact eender and return 
to CIA document in question. 
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505 

24 September 1974 

MEMORANDUM FOR: The Honorable Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

SUBJECT Watergate Case 

On 15 January 1974 Mr. Lyle L. Miller of this Agency and I met 
with Mr. J. Fred Buzhardt, then Special Counsel to the President, to 
review various 11 Watergate 11 documents that this Agency had made avail­
able to others. Subsequent JQ..that meeting, Mr. Buzhardt requested of 
me the loan oft~ classified vol~~titled Sensitive Information Provided 
~CIA Orally (Supp:fementto V~l. III of 11 Documentation Provided~ CIA 11

). 

Mr. Miller delivered that document to Mr. Buzhardt on 18 January 1974. 
It was our understanding at that time that the document would be returned 
when Mr. Buzhardt finished his review. Having no response from Mr. 
Buzhardt, I corresponded with him on 2 Aprill974, requesting that if his 
review was complete, we would appreciate the return of the volume in order 
that we could clear this outstanding matter from our records. In response 
thereto, on 6 May 1974, Mr. George Williams, then Associate Counsel to the 
President, responded on behalf of Mr. Buzhardt that Mr. Buzhardt 11 would 
like to keep the material for a while longer until he gets some reaction from 
the Committee. 11 Again, we would like to clear this outstanding matter from 
our records; therefore, we would appreciate your returning the document 
if you have no further requirement for it. We will be glad to pick it up if 
you so desire. 

/1~/aJ~ 
( /J?HN S · WARNER 

General Counsel 
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505 

24 September 1974 

MEMORANDUM FOR: The Honorable Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

SUBJECT Watergate Case 

On 15 January 1974 Mr. Lyle L. Miller of this Agency and I met 
with Mr. J. Fred Buzhardt, then Special Counsel to the President, to 
reView various "Watergate" documents that this- Agency had made avail­
able to others. Subsequent to that meeting, Mr. Buzhardt requested of 
me the loan of the classified volume entitled Sensitive Information Provided 
~CIA Orally (Supplement to Vol. III of "Documentation Provided~ CIA"). 
Mr. Miller delivered that document to Mr. Buzhardt on 18 January 1974. 
It was our understanding at that time that the document would be returned 
when Mr. Buzhardt finished his review. Having no response from Mr. 
Buzhardt, I corresponded with him on 2 Aprill974, requesting that if his 
review was complete, we would appreciate the return of the volume in order 
that we could clear this outstanding matter from our records; In response 
thereto, on 6 May 1974, Mr. George Williams, then Associate Counsel to the 
President, responded on behalf of Mr. Buzhardt that Mr. Buzhardt "would 
like to keep the material for a while longer until he gets some reaction from 
the Committee." Again, we would like to clear this outstanding matter from 
our records; therefore, we would appreciate your returning the document 
if you have no further requirement for it. We will be glad to pick it up if 
you so desire. 

/1~/,y w~/\.__ 
( /JOHNS. WARNER 

General Counsel 

_)I 
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505 

24 September 1974 

MEMORANDUM FOR: The Honorable Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

SUBJECT Watergate Case 

On 15 January 1974 Mr. Lyle L. Miller of this Agency and I met 
with Mr. J. Fred Buzhardt, then Special Counsel to the President, to 
reView various "Watergate" documents that this Agency had made avail­
able to others. Subsequent to that meeting, Mr. Buzhardt request~d of 
me the loan of the classified volume entitled Sensitive Information Provided 
~CIA Orally (Supplement to Vol. III of "Documentation Provided~ CIA"). 
Mr. Miller delivered that document to Mr. Buzhardt on 18 January 1974. 
It was our understanding at that time that the document would be returned 
when Mr. Buzhardt finished his review. Having no response from Mr. 
Buzhardt, I corresponded with him on 2 Aprill974, requesting that if his 
review was complete, we would appreciate the return of the volume in order 
that we could dear this outstanding matter from our records. In response 
thereto, on 6 May 1974, Mr. George Williams, then Associate Counsel to the 
President, responded on behalf of Mr. Buzhardt that Mr. Buzhardt "would 
like to keep the material for a while longer until he gets some reaction from 
the Committee." Again, we would like to dear this outstanding matter from 
our records; therefore, we would appreciate your returning the document 
if you have no further requirement for it. We will be glad to pick it up if 
you so desire. 

/r~/rw~ 
( poHN S. WARNER 

General Counsel 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGT O N 

October 1» 1974 

MEMORANDUM FOR: J • Fred Buzhardt 

FROM: Philip Buche~ W. }3_ 

Attached is a copy of communication from 
CIA dated 24 September 1974. You have 
concurred that you will contact sender and return 
to CIA docurnent in question. 
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• CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505 

24 September 1974 

MEMORANDUM FOR: The Honorable Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 
The White House 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

SUBJECT Watergate Case 

On 15 January 1974 Mr. Lyle L. Miller of this Agency and I met 
with Mr. J. Fred Buzhardt, then Special Counsel to the President, to 
reView various "Watergate" documents that this Agency had made avail­
able to others. Subsequent to that meeting, Mr. Buzhardt request~d of 
me the loan of the classified volume entitled Sensitive Information Provided 
~CIA Orally (Supplement to Vol. III of "Documentation Provided~ CIA 11 ). 

Mr. Miller delivered that document to Mr. Buzhardt on 18 January 1974. 
It was our understanding at that time that the document would be returned 
when Mr. Buzhardt finished his review. Having no response from Mr. 
Buzhardt, I corresponded with him on 2 Aprill974, requesting that if his 
review was complete, we would appreciate t."">.e return of the volume in order 
that we could Clear this outstanding matter from nu't" 't"~>;:on ... ~~. !~ !"e:::r;:::~:::: 
thereto, on 6 May 1974, Mr. George Williams, then Associate Counsel to the 
President, responded on behalf of Mr. Buzhardt that Mr. Buzhardt "would 
like to keep the material for a while longer until he gets some reaction from 
the Committee." Again, we would like to clear this outstanding matter from 
our records; therefore, we would appreciate your returning the document 
if you have no further requirement for it. We will be glad to pick it up if 
you so desire. 

. Q.~//r ala~/\_ 
~ t~HN S. WARNER J General Counsel 

--~ 
,./ 



RECEIPT 

October 4, 19 74 

Receiv ed, this date, from J. Fred Buzhardt the following 

material: 

Sensitive Information Provided by CIA Orally 

(Supplement to Vol. III of "Documentation 

Provided by CIA") 

OLC Master Copy Volumes I & II (Secret-Sensitive) 

• 
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January 10, 1975 

FROM: Phillip Areeda 

RECEIPT 

I have thie date received the following classified documents: 

1. Affidavit of Karl Wagner, dated February 5, 1974. 

-2.- :VoJnme I • Seaaitive la£Qrmation Erovid•d by CIA O•allr2:P-
> /-t;.~ (Supplement t<> Vol. W of 1'Doeumentation Provided by 

CIA") 
OLC MASTER COPY 

3. Volume II - ,.Supplement to Vol. Ill of Documentation 
Provided by CIA" 

4. Memorandum to Director, Centrallntelligence,dated 
February 22, 1974, "Watergate Inc:identu from . 
Howard J. Osborn. [Secret]. 

5'.. Memo to Philip Buchen from John Warner dated 
Sept. 24, 1974 re: Watergate Case 

~, Memo to I. Ered Buzhardt from Philip Buclien 
dated October 1, 1974. 

- ~ 
t2~ 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 10, 1975 

FROM: Phillip Areeda 

RECEIPT 

I have this date received the following classified documents: 

1. --:A4£idavit of Karl Wa,s:ner , dated Fea~tl:8:l'"j 5, 1974. -~ 
2. Volume I - Sensitive Information Provided by CIA Orally 

(Supplement to Vol. III of " Documentation Provided by 
CIA 11

) 

OLC MASTER COPY 

3. Volume II - 11Supplement to Vol. III of Documentation 
Provided by CIA 11 

4. Memorandum to Director, Central Intelligence,dated 
February 22, 1974, 11Watergate Incident 11 from 
Howard J. Osborn. [Secret]. 

Pl "1" Buchen ft OIIIU ;r lm waxner -tl~ ~ Mt nxp C 
erau u JXTatel'.g;at~ase-S t 24 1974 I e. " ep • , 

M _ t J FFed Btl:Bh:ardt frotn PhiH.~n ~ e:rhe o • 
dated o~tober 1, 1974. 

£:4p~ 
January 10, 1975 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 14, 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR: 

Mr. James Wilderotter 
Associate Deputy Attorney General 
Department of Justice 

With this document, I am transmitting to you the following 
documents (which are in part classified) for the use of the 
Department of Justice: 

1. Affidavit of Karl Wagner, dated February 5, 1974. 

2. Volume I - Sensitive Information Provided by CIA Orally 
(Supplement to Vol. III of "Documentation Provided by 
CIA") 
OLC MASTER COPY 

3. Volume II - "Supplement to Vol. III of Documentation 
Provided by CIA" 

4. Memorandum to Director, Central Intelligence, dated 
February 22, 1974, "Watergate Incident" from 
Howard J. Osborn. [Secret]. 

5. Memo to Philip Buchen from John Warner dated 
September 24, 1974, re: Watergate Case. 

6. Memo to J. Fred Buzhardt from Philip Buchen dated 
October 1, 197 4. 

Contrary to the record made by my memorandum of October 1, 
1974, Fred Buzhardt did not return the documents requested by the 
Warner letter of September 24, 1974. Instead he retained those 
documents until he resigned his White House position later in 

(reG~:~ .. t 
'lt.t7, 

\ .' 
'•,'-···- _,_ ... ..)~-~.; 
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October, and at that time he turned all listed documents over to 
me in a sealed envelope, with the suggestion I should read them 

before disposing of them. 

Not until later did I receive a CIA clearance to see any of its 
classified documents, and I never looked at these particular 
documents until the last few days of December 1974, when I began 
to review in behalf of the President the allegations being made in 
the press about domestic activities of the CIA and the Colby report 
on such activities. My purpose then was to see if these documents 
might have a bearing on the allegations made. I have since 
reported on their contents to the President and, as you know, 

had you read them in my office. 

Attachments 

1/.a...w.~ 
PhiliP'WTJ Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

L<li!r{l-~> 
(j . 
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Tuesday 3/2/76 

5:50 The files referred to in Mr. Warner ' s memo 

I believe are the ones which M r . Wilderotter 

came over and looked at -- made clips on --

and then later requested the files. (in January 1975) 

I have given him a copy of John Warner's memo 

and he has gone through my file and will make 

a phone call to Charlie Ruff and see if the files 

can be returned. He has also taken a copy 

of the list of files to be sure they're all returned. 



FROM 

NOR 054575 
DATE 

TYPE OF MATERIAL 

LOG DATA 
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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
WASHINGTON,O.C. 20505 

19 February 1976 

MEMORANDUM FOR: The Honorable Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

SUBJECT Watergate Case 

On. 24 September 1974 I wrote you regarding the disposition of and 
accounting for a volume of "Watergate" documents this Agency had pre­
viously made available to Mr. J. Fred Buzhardt, then Special Counsel to 
the President. A recent review of our records discloses that this volume 
of material has yet to be accounted for. 

The facts related to the original loan of the volume to Mr. Buzhardt 
are as follows: On 15 January 1974 I met with Mr. Buzhardt to review 
various "Watergate" documents that this Agency had made available to 
others. Subsequent to that meeting, Mr. Buzhardt requested of me the loan 
of the classified volume entitled Sensitive Information Provided by CIA 
Orally (Supplement to Vol. III of "Documentation Provided by CIA"). 
That document was delivered to Mr. Buzhardt on 18 January 1974. It was 
our understanding at that time that the document would be returned when 
Mr. Buzhardt finished his review. Having no response from Mr. Buzhardt, 
I corresponded with him on 2 Aprill974, requesting that if his review was 
complete, we would appreciate the return of the volume in order that we 
could clear this outstanding matter from our records. In response thereto, 
on 6 May 1974, Mr. George Williams, then Associate Counsel to the 
President, responded on behalf of Mr. Buzhardt that Mr. Buzhardt "would 
like to keep the material for a while longer until he gets some reaction from 
the Committee. 11 My letter to you of 24 September again requested the return 
of this volume, but to date I know of no reply thereto. 

~ ' ~\ y ~/i"~ 
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Again, we would like to clear this outstanding matter from our records; 
therefore, we would appreciate your returning the document if you have no 
further requirement for it. We will be glad to pick it up if you so desire. 

2 

··-;t,?d~ 
JOHN S ~~irnER 
beneral Counsel 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

January 14, 1975 

MEMOR.l\NDUM FOR: 

lvlr. James Wilderotter 
Associate Deputy Attorney General 
Department of Justice 

With this document, I am transmitting to you the following 
documents (which are in part classified) for the use of the 
Department of Justice: 

1. Affidavit of Karl Wagner, dated February 5, 1974. 

2. Volume I - Sensitive Information Provided by CIA Orally 
(Supplement to Vol. III of "Documentation Provided by 
CIA") 
OLC MASTER COPY 

3. Volume II - "Supplement to Vol. III of Documentation 
Provided by CIA" 

4. Memorandum to Director, Central Intelligence, dated 
February 22, 1974, "Watergate Incident'' from 
Howard J. Osborn. [Secret]. 

5. Memo to Philip Buchen from John Warner dated 
September 24, 1974, re: Watergate Case. 

6. Memo to J. Fred Buzhardt from Philip Buchen dated 
October 1, 1974. 

Contrary to the record made by my memorandum of October l, 
1974, Fred Buzhardt did not return the documents requested by the 
Warner letter of September 24, 1974. Instead he retained those 
documents until he resigned his White House position later in 
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October , and at that time he turned all listed docu__rnents over to 

me in a sealed envelope, with the suggestion I should read them 

b efore disj?OS i.Ilg of them. 

Not until later did I rec eive a CIA clearance to s ee any o£ its 

classified doc1..rments, and I never looked at these particular 

documents until the last few days of December 1974, when I began 

to review in behalf of the President the allegations being made in 

the press about domestic activities of the CIA and the Colby report 

on such activities. My purpose then was to see if these documents 

might have a bearing on the allegations made. I have since 

reported on their contents to the President and, as you know, 

had you read them in my office. 

Attachments 

tf§.tJ~W·~ 
PhiliP'W(j Buchen 

Counsel to the President 

t" 



January 14. 1975 

To: Ron Greene 

From: Eva Daughtrey 

You klndly returned to me the fllea. and 
I am now glvlng your secretary coplea of those 
file• aa follow: 

Item 4 •- Feb. ZZ memo to Director of CIA 

Volume• I and n. 

Thanb agaln. 

A ttac:hmenta 
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Jan. 13, 1975 

To: Ron Greene 

From: Eva Daughtrey 

Your sec::retary delivered 

Item 4 -.. Feb. 22 memo to 
Director of CIA 

Vola. I and U 

We will return these to you 
ae soon as xeroxes are tnade. 

Thanks very muc::h. 

j,. 

~ 

~, 
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J anua.ry 10 7 1975 

FROM: Phillip A~eeda 

RECEIPT 

I have this da.t4!t received the following classified documents: 

1. Affidavit ;,i :~rl Wagaer, dah!c:rfihruary 5. 197-l. 

2. ygJume 1 .. Sensitive !IUgrmapou Provided by CL.!\ OraUy~--;:;­{Supplem.ent to Vol. III of ' 'Documentation Provided by ---:_·.,.:::::::::;:, CIA") 
OLC ~lASTER COPY 

3. " Volwne U .. "Supplement to Vol. ill of Documentation Provided by CIA" 

4. 1\-!emorandum. to Directo:r, Cent:rallntelligence,dated February 2Z, 1974, "Wate:rgate Incident" i:rorn 
Howard J. Osborn. [Secret]. 
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Monday 1/13/75 

10:50 Mr. Wilderotter called to say he was expecting 
the set of papers that he had paper clipped when 
he was over here the other day. 

Said you had said you would have them hand delivered 
this morning. 

--........ 

( 
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Tuesday 1/7/75 

12:05 James Wilderotter said you had talked with 
Mr. Silberman this morning about his coming over 
to look at some docwnents given to you by 

Fred Buzhardt concerning the CIA. 

Suggested 2:30 would be a time that would be 
convenient for him. 

Mr. Buchen aaid o. K .... he could sit at the 
deak in our outer office and look at them. 

Have advised Mr. WUderotter. 

,.r>~ 
t/Y~ 
;;~ 

C/A-

739-3995 
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Tuesday 2/18/75 

4:05 As Mr. Areeda requested, I called John Clarke 
and gave him. the correction Mr. Areeda had 
noted on page 12. 

,. ~ ;,fi e 
\. ,. I' ~ 



Tuesday 1/7/75 

10:2.0 Jack Marsh aaid Ron Nessen needa a copy of the 
foreign asslatance agreement that changed the ground 
rules • require a reporting of C lA aetiv1tiea to the 
Foreign Relations Committee. 

Mr. Buchen called Laaarua about it. 

C1;v 



ITEM WITHDRAWAL SHEET 
WITHDRAWAL ID 00637 

Collection/Series/Folder ID No ..... . 
Reason for Withdrawal ............. . 
Type of Material .................. . 
Description ........................ . 

erials 
Creation Date ..................... . 
Volume (pages) .................... . 
Date Withdrawn .................... . 

001900074 
NS,National security restriction 
MEM,Memo(s) 

acknowledgement of receipt of mat 

01/18/1977 
1 
05/06/1988 

c3a~t;d 0)ct/oy 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON 

January 18, 1977 

This will acknowledge 
receipt of material 
addressed to: 

Mr. Anthony Lapham 
General Counsel 
CIA 
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T HE W H ITE HO U SE 

WASH I NGTON 

<S ECRET 
J anuary 17, 1977 

Dear Tony: 

On October 4, 1974, J. Fred Buzhardt, who was then 
employed at the White House, de livered to me certain 
materials which he advised had come from the files 
of the CIA. Reference to this material was con­
tained in a memorandum of Se ptember 24, 1974, from 
John Warner to me, a copy of which I enclose . 

Later on January 14, 1975, we furnished copies of 
these documents to the Department of Justice and 
a copy of the transmittal and receipt dated 
January 14, 1975, is enclosed. 

We still find in our files t wo copies of Item l 
and single copies of Items 2, 3 and 4 as listed on 
the transmittal to the cJustice Department. 

At this point, I believe it is desirable that we 
return to you the foregoing materials so that no 
copies will remain here in the Presidential files. 

Sincerely, 

<f~~n 
Counsel to the President 

The Honorable Anthony Lapham 
General Counsel 
Central Intelligence Agency 
Washington, D. C. 

Enclosures a.&CL(\.1i'f.-~ 

~y f\K Yl v~-f6Ji:ifl2- ft ~ (1/o'l u ® 3tM ' . 
ev Ntf; DATI£ ld fgqj.~1 
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October 2. 1974 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILE: 

Subject: Conference with Fred Buzbardt on hie 
employment statue - 10/2./7 4 

Special Counsel Buzbardt concurred to me that his work here could 

be wound up by Friday or Saturday and not later than Wednesday, 

October 9. He said be would still have to be back in Washington 

to appear before Judge Sirica in Chambers on the matter ol the 

"chain of custody11 of the tapes but that thit would probably not 

occur until the week of October 14th at the earlleet. I suggeeted 

that if there were further occasional services to be performed 

after October 9, he should make himself available as a consultant. 

He said, however, that he was going to begin dr&wing down hie 

pension as soon as his compensation here terminated and that 

be wou.ld willingly serve thereafter ln a volunteer way for any 

help we needed. He wae concerned about how the announcem.ent 

would be handled and preferred that his departure be announced 

only after he left. However, by telephone callback, I •uggeeted 

that he prepare to furnish me tomorrow a letter of resignation 

and that we would see if it would be posaible to hold announcement 

of resignation until after it• effective date. We also discussed 

procedures that JFB would follow to handle file material remaining 

in hie o!fice. He agreed to the following: 

1. Inventory of each file going into storage with rest of 

Nixon paper a ..... copies of inventory to JFB and to PWB. 

2. Before going into storage. duplicates will have been 

made of file conteote for current matter• and (or 

those which will have a continuing operational value and 

kept in EOB legal oftices. 

3. Will take copies of current material receipts (chain of 

custody) already in Special Prosecutor's bands, bue 



,---
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part will be covered by copies either with Jerry Jonee 
or remaining in EOB legal offh:ee. 

Philip W. Buchen 
Courutel to the Preeident 



October Z, 1974 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILE: 

Subject: Confel'ence with Fred Buzbardt on his 
employment atatua • 10/2./74 

Special Counael Buzhardt concurred to me that hit work here could 
be wound up by Frida.y or Saturday aad not later than Wedne ay, 
October 9. He l&id be would atill have to be back in aahington 
to appear before Jw:tae Sirica in Cbambera on the matter of the 
"chain of c:uatody11 of the tapee but that tbia would probably not 
occur until the week ot October 14th at the earUeet. I sugeeated 
that it there wel'e further oecaelonal aervicea to be performed 
after October 9, he should make himself available u a conaulta.nt. 
He said• however, tbat be was eotng to begin drawlaa down hie 
penalon aa aoon aa bia compensation here terminated and that 
be would wlllinaly serve thereafter in a volunteer way for any 
help we needed. He wa1 concerned about bow the announcement 
would be handled a·ad preferred th&t hi• departure be announced 
oldy -.Iter be left. However. by telephone callback, 1 •uaaeated 
that be prepare to furnieb me tomorrow a letter of reeianation 
and that we wow.d 1ee if it would ~ poa aible to bold announcement 
of reeignation until after ita efiective da.te. We alto diacu•aed 
procecluree that JFB wou.lcl follow to halldle file material remaining 
in bia office. He agreed to the !ollowiq: 

1. Inventory of each file aolng into •torage with reet of 
Niaon paper• -- copies ollnventory to JFB aDd to PWB. 

Z. Before aoing into etoraae. duplicate• will have been 
macle of file content• for current matter• and !or 
tbote wblcb will have a cootinulnJ operational value aad 
keJ>t in EOB legal ofllcee. 

3. 111 take copies of current material recelpta (chain of 
cuetody) already ln Special Prosecutor'• banda.-: but 



.. 
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part will be covered by co plea either with Jerry Jonee 
or remalniq in EOB leaal offi.:ea. 

Philip W. Buchen 
Countel to the Preaident 

~ 

u· 
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Inventory furnished to me on October 4~ 1974~ by 
J. Fred Buzhardt of materials delivered him into 
EOB storage ---- per point 1 of my memorandum for 
the file dated October 2, 1974. 

Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

... 

,· 
,....,.,~"" 
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Inventory furnished to me on October 4. 1974, by 
J. Fred Buzhardt of materials delivered him into 
EOB storage ---- per point 1 of my memorandum for 
the file dated October 2, 1974. 

Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 

0 
\ 

':... 
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Inventory furnished to me on October 4. 1974. by 
J. Fred Buzhardt of materials delivered him into 
EOB storage---- per point 1 of my memorandum for 
the file dated October z. 1974. 

Philip W. Buchen 
Counsel to the President 
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Mise Jud. Committee papers 

Representative Papers from the Townhouse Files 

Pleadings, October 1973, Court of Appeals Case Jaworski 

U.S. v. Ehrlichman, et. al. Misc. Material 

Misc. Non-Watergate materials 

Msc. Watergate related matters 

Presidential Transition Acts 

1st sit Notes for JDE - Delivered on 6/5/74 - 6:30p.m. Copy For HJC 

3rd Set Notes of JDE - Copy for HJC 

2nd Set Notes of JDE- Delivered on 6 / 6/74- 10:30 a.m.- Copy forHJC 

Presidential Papers ./ 

Nixon Library 

Presidential Papers 

Haig Appearance, Sen. Wgt. Comm. 

Kissinger, Haig & wiretaps 

Misc. Material related to taxes 

Jaworski subpoena case - U.S. v. Mitchell , et. al. 

Special 4/19/73 10:12- 11:07 a.m. 

Notes 

3/21/73 7:53 p.m. No 

11 Racial Slurs" 

Speech Drafts 

Presidential Logs 



• 
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trv.' ~ ~ ,!f-. 
Tape transcripts (2 files) 

Executive Order on Taxes 

Miscellaneous papers (2 files) 

Analysis, Indexes and Orders - Jaworski subpoena 

Miscellaneous papers 

./ 

~(~ 
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Transcript of Proceedings in re Subpoena Duces Tecum 
to R. M. Nixon 

Transcript Senate Select Cmte on Presidential Campaign Activities 

Miscellaneous Paper 

Court transcripts 

Calley v. Nixon 

Calley Material 
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Office Chron - May 1974 -

Office Chron - (Jan 1974 - April 30, 1974) 

Combination and Keys (Room 84 & 522) 

Buzhardt Memos for President 

Haldeman Chron (April 1973) 

Watergate Paper 

Dean recollection of Meetings w/President 

/J())( #" t, 

V. P. 's Staff/ Confidential Statement of Employment & Financial Interests 

Litigation Files, Subpoenas, and Affidavits 

Office of the Counsel Chron- 1/10/74 

Counsel Files 

Wiretapping 

Correspondence 

Excerpts 

Tenants Council, Et. al. v. City of N.Y., Nixon, et. al. 

Misc. Memmos - Watergate related 

Flanigan Memo 

John Dean & the Tapes 

Justice Department Correspondence of White House Case 

Haig Material 

Young Report 
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Unsorted miscellaneous material 

Weekly Abstract - Mr. Butterfield's copy 

Black Notebook - Tabs A-E (Submission of Recorded Presidential 
Conversations to the Cmte on the Judiciary) 

2 Blue Notebooks - Testimony - Volume I 

Proceedings before the Supreme Court in U.S. v. Nixon 

Proceedings before the House Judiciary Cmte - Impeachment Inquiry 



Portions of Dave Wilson's files 

Dave Wilson's files 

Documetn Requests 

Information Requests 

• 

Analysis of Presidential Standard for Impeachment 

Tape Requests 

Forms for Charts 

Special Prosecution Force 

Secretaries 

News Articles - Re. C. F. 

Rebozo/Hughes Contributions 

GAO Reports 

Missouri 

Notes from News Articles Re. C. F. 

Legislative History Election Laws 

~)( :tt=-cf 

Title 4 7 - Candidates for Public Office and Campaign Communications 

Misc. Other Issues 

Townhouse Files 

General Summary File - Issues 

Title 18 Sec 591-613 - Chap 29 Elections and Political Activities 

Title 2 - Federal - Corrupt Practices 

Misc. GAO Reports 

Impeachment - (Work Papers - Intervention Motion) 
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Interoffice memos (Received) 

Interoffice memos (Sent) 

Misc. Papers from Jerry Jones Files 

Don Nixon/Hughes 

News Article 

Subpoena 

Rebozo/Hughes 

Title 2 - Federal - Election Campaigns 

Election and Campaign Laws 

Campaign Financing Iss.ue 

./ 
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Watergate & Cover-up Chronology 

The EOB Tape of June 20, 1972 

Manifests 

Tapes 

Black notebook re testimony 



Impeachment 

Independent Regulatory Agencies 

Internal Memoranda 

Issues & Answers 

ITT 

Milk Case 

Miscellaneous 

Navy League 

News Conferences 

Oil Problems 

Presidential Support Rally 

Presidential Papers 

Presidential Travel 

Privacy Initiative 

Resumes 

Transition 

TV Interviews 

u.s. v. Ehrlichman 

u.s. v. Nixon 

u.s. v. Mitchell 

West, John Robinson 

White House ~ Authorizations 

.. 
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Transcripts of June 23, 1972 , meetings 

Treasury Matters 

Vice President (Services to) 

Watergate & CIA 

Watergate Overview 

Wright, Charles Alan 

Wiretaps - National Security 

Halperin v. Kissinger, et al (Vols I & II) 

18-Minute Gap 

Ben-Veniste 

Casey, William J. 

Chronology 

Charlotte Suit 

Counsel Expenses 

Democratic National Cmte 

DOJ Inquiries 

Ervin Cmte 

Federal Property Council 

Fitzgerald, A. Ernest 

Freedom of Information (and Executive Privilege) Legislation 

Gifts 

Higby, Larry 

House Judiciary Cmte 



• 

Hoffa v. Saxbe, et al (Pleading) 

William A. K. Lake, et al v. John D. Ehrlichman, et al 

Materials Produced for Investigation 

Nixon, Donald 

Passes 

Plumbers 

Promotion Lists 

Protection of White House Files 

Radford Hearings 

Right of Access to Pre-Presidential Papers 

Miscellaneous Copies of Material 

Security 

Senate Select Cmte Staff 

Special Treasury Correspondence 

Soviet and Eastern Bloc Contacts 

Supreme Court Decision (July 24, 1974) 

Tape Subpoena Backup Materials 

Tapes Hearings 

Transcripts 

Daniel Schorr Matter 

/JtJx /:L. 

/ 
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Buchanan Analysis of Tapes 

Notebook- Tapes, Witnesses, Documents w/Appendices A-B 

Four tapes 

Chron - J. Fred Buzhardt -Aug 10 - October 1974 

Chron - J. Fred Buzhardt - May 74 - Aug 9, 1974 

Chron - J. Fred Buzhardt - January 74 - Apr 74 

Colson, Charles 

Dean Documents 

Dean Meetings & Cross Examination 

Executive Clemency 

Executive Privilege - Moorhead 

Haldeman, H. R. 
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Hearings before the Select Cmte on 
Presidential Campaign Activities of the 
United States Senate 
Watergate & Related Activities 

./ 
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